



# **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING**

# This MOU is signed between ADVAITA, IIIT Bhubaneswar

&

LWT Academy

On this day: For association during ADVAITA 2024 (28th Feb - 2nd March 2024)

LWT Academy is henceforth referred to as "The Company"

#### **Deliverables to the company:**

- Pronouncement of LWT Academy as a Knowledge Partner of ADVAITA'24.
- Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no., Email ID post week event completion.
- Promotion of the Company on our fest's social media handles.
- Promotion of the company on our website and during the public process of our fest.
- Company's Logo would be displayed on the Event Banners during the whole event.
- If the promised deliverables are not delivered from ADVAITA, the company then reserves the right to withdraw any or all deliverables from its side.

## Deliverables to ADVAITA '24, IIIT Bhubaneswar:

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up(around 10-12 Tickets max)
- LWT Academy will try to provide Case Study Materials (if required)
- LWT Academy will try to provide Judges and speakers if required (2 in number related to business/management) for the event
- Official Brand Kit for the Promotion.
- Official mention and recognition from your organization pertaining to the confirmed collaboration with ADVAITA '24.
- Official logos and content your organization would like us to feature in our publicity scheme.





#### **Disclaimer:**

1. Negotiations should be held between the Company and only the authorized team members of ADVAITA'24

2. The above MOU will become valid only after a copy of the same, signed in original by the Company, is received by the Executive Head of ADVAITA'24, either in hard or soft form, before the start of the event.

3. This MOU is valid only for events to be held as a part of ADVAITA'24, from 28th February to 2nd of March, 2024.

4. This MOU cannot be used to sign any agreement on behalf of IIIT-Bh that is not directly a part of ADVAITA'24.

5. The Company is not allowed to put more banners than agreed in the MOU, nor can they occupy any space not explicitly allocated to them under the MOU. IIIT-Bh reserves the right to remove any promotional material not authorized under the MOU.

6. All promotional and other material brought on the campus by the Company is the sole responsibility of the Company. IIIT Bhubaneswar will not be responsible for any loss or damage to the same.7. All promotional material should be displayed on the campus only on the day of the fest's start and SHOULD be removed after 11:00 PM on the last day of the fest. The material cannot be displayed before or after this duration.

8. ADVAITA reserves the right to postpone, shift or cancel the event in case of unforeseen circumstances.

#### **On behalf of LWT Academy**

Signature: Vishal Kumar

Full Name: Vishal Kumar

**Designation:** Founder & CEO

Phone No.: 9748112438

**E-Mail:** corporate@learningwhiletravelling.com

## On behalf of 'ADVAITA'24'

Signature:

Full Name: Ayush Kumar

Designation: Sponsorship Head, Advaita'24

Phone No.: +91 9060445435

E-mail: sponsoradvaita@iiit-bh.ac.in